
                                                                                

     
                                                                               V5L, VZHL G\P 5*_ TFPZ_v!v!Z 
                                                                               OMG G\PZ$Z#*5!q5!(

                                          VZHNFZov zL DGHLEF. N[JHLEF. 58[,
                                         ;FDFJF/ ov V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z  VG[ TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKF hMGf  

OZLIFNGL CSLSTov
                           lJQFIov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL DGHLEF. N[JHLEF. 58[,GL TFP !$v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF 5}J" hMGGL CNDF\ VFJTF\  DMH[ UFD GFGFvJZFKFGF  D]/ ;J["  G\P$5  
VG[ 5!S[ H[GM a,MS G\P VG]S|D[ *# VG[*) K[ H[ V\U[ XC[ZL HDLG 8MRDIF"NF VG[  lGIDG  
WFZF!)*&GL S,D Z!v! V\TU"T D\H]Z YI[, U'5 CFp;L\U :SLDGL 5ZJFGUL  V+[GF  
DC[ZAFG VlWS S,[S8ZzL ;]ZTGFVMV[ C]SD G\P I]PV[,P;L Z!q!qGD]GFq!5  ZHLP  
G\PZ_)q)_  S|DF\SYL VF5[,L  K[  VG[  ;NZC]  HDLG V\U[GM  ,[vVFp8 %,FG 56 ;]ZT  
DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z YI[,M K[ H[ AFAT[ D]N'F G\Ps!f ;NZC] p5ZMST J6"J[, HDLG 
p5Z ;]ZT XC[Z DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z YI[,F %,FGGL h[ZM1F lJP D]N'F G\Ps!fYL  s$f 
GL DFlCTL VF5JF  AFATP

                   ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFPZ_v!v!Z GL SMC/FAP/  G\P5*_qZ_!!v!Z

                 zL DGHLEF. N[JHLEF. 58[,GL TFP !$v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF 5}J" hMGGL CNDF\ 
VFJTF\ DMH[ UFD GFGFvJZFKFGF  D]/ ;J[" G\P $5 VG[ 5! S[ H[GM a,MS G\PVG]S|D[ *# VG[ *) K[ H[ V\U[ XC[ZL HDLG 
8MRDIF"NF VG[ lGIDG WFZF !)*&GL S,D Z!v! V\TU"T D\H]Z YI[, U'5 CFp;L\U :SLDGL 5ZJFGUL V+[GF DC[ZAFG 
VlWS S,[S8ZzL ;]ZTGFVMV[  C]SD G\P  I]PV[,P;L Z!q!qGD]GFq!5 ZHLP G\PZ_)q)_ S|DF\SYL VF5[,L K[  VG[  ;NZC] 
HDLG V\U[GM ,[vVFp8 %,FG 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z YI[,M K[ H[ AFAT[ D]N'F G\Ps!f ;NZC] p5ZMST 
J6"J[, HDLG p5Z ;]ZT XC[Z DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z YI[,F %,FGGL h[ZM1F  lJP D]N'F G\Ps!fYL s$fGL DFlCTL 
VF5JF AFAT[ lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 5|tI]tTZ 5F9J[, G   CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[ TFP Z_v!v!Z GF 
ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
 

  H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W lJEFU  ;lCT GS,4 
VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4  lJ,\A q  lJ;\UTTF CMI TM  T[GL  :5Q8TF;C  5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]N'F 
V\U[  56 T[DGM  51F  ZH]  SZJF  TYF  DFlCTLGL  NOTZL  lJUTM  GS, ;C :5Q8  SZJF  5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!&_$ 
TFP#_v!v!Z YL V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z  VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKF hMGf TYF VZHNFZG[ V5L, NZdIFG DFlCTL 
D?I[YL T[DGM 51F VFWFZ ;C ZH} SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF 5+ G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.q*Z* 
TFP(vZv!Z  YL  VZHNFZGL  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,4  GM\W  lJEFU4  VZHNFZG[  5+  G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.q*Z* 
TFPZ!v!vZ_!Z YL VF5[, DFlCTLGF 5+GL GS, V+[ D/[, K[P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. lJUT V+[ D/[, GYLP

                 VZHNFZ[ TFP!$v!Zv!! GL VZHLYL AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL JZFKFhMGG[ ,UTL DwI:Y 
SR[ZL BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL GF 5+ G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.q*Z* TFPZ!v!v!Z YL ;DI 
VJlWAFN VZHNFG[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZGL VZHLDF\  ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF 5}J" hMGGL 
CNDF\ VFJTF\ DMH[ UFD GFGFvJZFKFGF  D]/ ;J[" G\P $5 VG[ 5! S[ H[GM a,MS G\PVG]S|D[ *# VG[ *) K[ H[ V\U[ XC[ZL 
HDLG 8MRDIF"NF VG[ lGIDG WFZF !)*&GL S,D Z!v! V\TU"T D\H]Z YI[, U'5 CFp;L\U :SLDGL 5ZJFGUL V+[GF 
DC[ZAFG  VlWS  S,[S8ZzL  ;]ZTGFVMV[  C]SD  G\P  I]PV[,P;L  Z!q!qGD]GFq!5  ZHLP  G\PZ_)q)_  S|DF\SYL  VF5[,L 
K[ VG[ ;NZC] HDLG V\U[GM ,[vVFp8 %,FG 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z YI[,M K[ H[ AFAT[ D]N'F G\Ps!
f ;NZC]  p5ZMST J6"J[, HDLG p5Z ;]ZT XC[Z  DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG TZOYL D\H]Z  YI[,F  %,FGGL  h[ZM1FP  T[JF  5|`G 
AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL  DF\UJFDF VFJ[, DFlCTL JZFKF hMGGF Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW GYLP T[J] H6FJ[,P

  D]N'F G\PsZf ;NZC] HDLGGL CF,GL :Y/ l:YlT V\U[GL lJUT H[ DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGG[ ,UTL CMIP T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL GFGFJZFKF a,MS G\P*#4*) G[ 0=FO8 8LP5LP :SLD G\P#( sGFGFJZFKFf OFP%,M8 G\P#5qV[4 #5qAL 
TYF $! OF/J[, K[P T[J]\ H6FJ[,P

 D]N'F G\Ps#f ;NZC] HDLG p5Z D\H]Z YI[,F %,FGGL ZHFlR9'L VYJF TM YI[,F VgI C]SDGL GS,P T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL  DF\UJFDF VFJ[, DFlCTL JZFKF hMGGF Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW GYLP T[J] H6FJ[,P



ZP

 D]N'F G\Ps$f ;NZC] HDLG p5Z DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF AFSL ,[6F\GL lJUTP T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 
8FpG %,FGL\U lJEFUG[ ,FUT D]N'F VgJI[ 8LP5LP:SLD VgJI[ VF.P;LPGF GF6F\ 5]Z[5]ZF 0L5MhL8 5[8[ EZ5F. YI[, K[P 
T[J] H6FJ[,P

               VZHNFZ[  lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 5|tI]tTZ 5F9J[, G   CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y.  TFP Z_v!v!Z GF ZMH V5L, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P V5L, TASS[ VZHNFZ[  V[S DF; p5ZF\TGM ;DI Y. UIM CMJF KTF\ lGIDMG];FZ DF\U[, DFlCTL D/L 
GYLP TYF TDFD  SFINFVM VG[ lGIDM VG];FZ4 lJQFI ;\A\lWT4 :5Q84 ;FRL4 5}Z[5]ZL VG[ S|DJFZ VF5JF H]VFT SZ[, K[P 

              VZHNFZG[ V+[GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!&_$ TFP#_v!v!Z YL V5L, NZdIFG DFlCTL D?I[YL T[DGM 51F  
VFWFZ ;C ZH} SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ VG];\WFG[ SM. lJUT ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP

                VZHNFZGL 5|YD  V5L, TFPZ_v!v!Z wIFG[ ,[TF\  !(vZv!Z ;]WLDF\  VG[ lJ,\ALT  SFZ6 ;lCT 
$v#v!Z ;]WLDF\ SFINFGL S,Dv!)s&f C[9/  5|YD V5L,GM   lGSF, SZJFGM ZC[P  5Z\T]  V5L,  C[9/GF  VZHNFZGL 
5|YD  V5L, AFN  V+[GL S1FFV[ HFgI]P VG[ O[A]|P Z_!Z NZdIFG  !!$ H[8,L  5|YD V5L, V+[GL SR[ZLG[  D/[, K[P 
HIFZ[  VFH  ;DIUF/F  NZdIFG  ALHL V5L,DF\  GFDNFZ DFlCTL  VFIMU  wJFZF  !!# AFATM  DF8[  5}T"TF  VC[JF, 
D\UFJJFDF\  VFJ[,  T[DH  H[  5}T"TF  VC[JF,  V+[GL  S1FFV[YL   GFDNFZ  VFIMUG[   DMS,JFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P 
HIFZ[  VFH ;DIUF/F NZdIFG GFDNFZ VFIMU TZOYL ,MS VNF,TGM  GJTZ  5|IMU CFY WZ[,P H[DF\  V+[GF ;tTF 
D\0/GL   *# GL  AFATMG]\  5+S  VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,P   T[  V\U[GF  56 5}T"TF  VC[JF,  VG[  VF  SFI"S|DGL  5}J"  T{IFZLGF 
EFU~5[  JWJF  5FD[, SFI"  EFZ6GF  ,LW[  5|:T]T  V5L, TYF   T[GL  VF;5F;GF  ;DIUF/FDF\  VFJ[, V5L,GM  ;DI 
VJlWDF\ lGSF, SZL XSFI[, GYLP 

C]SD

            VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P    

               ccVZHNFZGL TFP!$v!Zv!! GL VZHLDF\  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 
lGIT ;DI VJlWAFN 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,  CM. V5L, VZHL V\U[ SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T] G CMI V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[Pcc               

                                                                                                                                 s5LPH[P hF,Ff
 G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                     0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf

                   TFZLB o        v#v!Z                                                                                           VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 
                                                                                                                                                ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF

5|lT4 
s!f       V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[  TtSF,LG HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKF hMGf  PPPPHF6 TYF VD, DF8[  
sZf         zL DGHLEF. N[JHLEF.58[,4


